"y

T TEASH TRACK IV 2 = FP=o
7 MOUNTING SYSTEM H| oo

Fitting Instruction for Mounting System UK 2.0-140

Obiject List for Column:

Rafter

Main Carrier

Connecting Plate

Pile —

L 1



e 2 o

e al e e

Workflow:

- €ASH TRACK 12
" MOUNTING SYSTEM

H P

\:3\

= The sum

1. _Marks for piles have to be set according to the measures mentioned in the attachment

2. Pile is long 200 cm and it has to be driven into the ground for 170 cm. In the End it rises
30 cm above the ground level

3. Assemble the objects as you can find it below

M10x35 DIN 933 VZ
Torque: 75 Nm

M14x50 DIN 931 VZ
Torque: 200 Nm

/

/'

Always combine the parts from this

direction

L 1

Washer 210,5 DIN 125 VZ

N

Serrated Lock Washer
210,5 mm DIN 7980 VZ

&

kg
A

Screw Nut M10

/ DIN 934 VZ

// Washer 215 DIN 125 VZ

&

Screw Nut M14
DIN 934 VZ

Washer 915x45x3
DIN 9021




TR eAsH TRACK V2 _
7" MOUNTING SYSTEM = PRC

= The sum

Screw Nut M14
DIN 934 VZ

Washer 215
\ DIN 125VvZ
&

M14x35 DIN 933 VZ
- Torque: 150 - 200 Nm

Screw Nut M14
DIN 934 V,

Serrated Lock Washer 215
DIN 7980 VZ

Washer 215
DIN 125 VZ

y 4

M14x35 DIN 933 VZ
Torque: 150 - 200 Nm

L 1



—_—

"

T €Ay TRACK V2

alm

~ MOUNTING SYSTEM

Assembly Arrangement of the Aluminium Stringers

<

o |

10x25 A2 Torque: 25 NM

asher 210,5 A2

errated Lock Washer 10,5 A2

crew Nut M10 A2 Torque: 25 NM




————t—— ]

TR eAsy TRACK V2

B e W

mm

~ MOUNTING SYSTEM

D e s

U-Scheibe / Washer @10,5mm V2A

=D =D o e
Sicherungsring / Serrated Lock Washer g10,5mm V2A <& - - -

Mutter / Screw Nut M10 V4A

HiProm

n 2012 C

eha

nd Ir

sche Anc

€EASH TRACK /2 DUIO DUDESTI VECH! Techr



